

1995

# David Hales v. Sandra Gillman Hales : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Ellen Maycock; Pamela S. Nighswonger; Kruse, Landa & Maycock; Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellee. Clark W. Sessions; Dean C. Andreasen; Kristine Edde; Campbell Maack & Sessions; Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Hales v. Hales*, No. 950581 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/6856](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6856)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
ARGUMENT . . . . .	1
THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY AWARDING MS. HALES ALIMONY IN THE AMOUNT OF ONLY \$1,250.00 PER MONTH . . . . .	1
A. THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO MAKE ANY FINDING REGARDING MS. HALES' FINANCIAL CONDITION AND NEEDS . . . . .	1
B. THE ALIMONY AWARD FAILS TO ACHIEVE THE EQUALIZATION REQUIRED BY UTAH LAW . . . . .	4
CONCLUSION . . . . .	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

Howell v. Howell, 806 P.2d 1209 (Utah Ct. App. 1991) . . . . . 5

Thronson v. Thronson, 810 P.2d 428 (Utah Ct. App. 1991) . . . . . 1, 6

James v. Preston, 746 P.2d 799 (Utah Ct. App. 1987) . . . . . 2
